
March 15, 2026 HANSHIN 5R 

HANSHIN
5

Post Time

 12:15
5R 
F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

2000m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2000m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2200m
Turf 2400m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Benbatl F3 44 980,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Feb 8/26 42 1KOKURA6

Omoio Nosete(JPN) Keisuke Dazai KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 4th /9 No. 4 Fav. 8

1 1 Picaro Bay Yoshitada Takahashi KOKT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 470     R Yokoyama 55.0                                         
(Dubawi) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.1             

Okaribe Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 -------- 4------ 8-8-6 36.4F 34.8-36.2
Turf Sport Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 4 W 0 0 0 0 Ange de Joie(JPN)(1.4)
Benbatl F3 48 560,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Jan 17/26 43 1KYOTO6 Dec 20/25 46 5CHUKYO5 Oct 11/25 39 3KYOTO3

Belle Cheval(JPN) Riki Takasugi KYOT 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 10th /18 No. 1 Fav. 8 5th /16 No. 4 Fav.10 9th /17 No.17 Fav.11

1 2 Chevalier Chestnut Naoya Nakamura KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 420 -4 T Hammer Hansen 55.0 424 +4 T Fujikake 55.0 420     M Iwata 55.0                     
(Dubawi) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.9 1600m Turf Good 1:35.7 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.0       

Okada Stud Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 11-11-12 36.6F 34.8-36.8 14-14-14 34.9F 35.2-35.7 12-12 34.3F 34.8-33.7
Normandy Thoroughbred Racing <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 La Concha Bien(JPN(0.8) An die Musik(JPN)(0.4) Margot Love Me(JPN(1.8)
Roger Barows F3 49 4,000,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Feb 22/26 46 1KOKURA10 Feb 10/26 50 2KYOTO4

Meisho Rose(JPN) Takashi Fujikake KYOT 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.1.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.1.0.0 2nd /16 No. 7 Fav. 5 3rd /16 No. 6 Fav.12

2 3 4 Meisho Bird's Bay Masaru Honda KOKT 0.1.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 404 -2 T Fujikake 55.0 406     T Fujikake 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.1.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.5          

Kazuyuki Nakawaki Total 0.1.1.0 ALLT 0.1.1.0 ---- 2-- 3------ 15-10-4 35.3F 36.3-35.7 8-7 34.4F 37.2-34.4
Yoshitaka Matsumoto <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Song of the Bird(J(0.4) Elegance Ask(JPN)(0.6)
Bricks and Mortar F3 15 HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0   

Les Ailes Fortes(JPN)
Nana Kawaharada KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0                
51.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0

2 4 Aile du Reve Dark Bay Kunihiko Watanabe KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0                                                   
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0                

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.0 ALLT 0.0.0.0 ----------------

U.Carrot Farm ALLD 0.0.0.0

Bago F3 37 HANT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 Jan 10/26 30 1KYOTO3 Dec 20/25 35 5HANSHIN5

Hanthawaddy(JPN) Akatsuki Tomita KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 16th /16 No.10 Fav. 8 18th /18 No. 2 Fav.15

3 5 Billionaire Bay Kenji Nonaka KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 432 0 M Iwata 55.0 432     Y Fujioka 55.0                               
(Nashwan) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:59.8 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.5          

Mishima Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 8-9-12 42.0F 36.9-38.1 17-16 34.7F 35.8-34.1
Yusuke Amakasu <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Queen's Dream(JPN)(5.0) Spinnerlied(JPN)(2.0)
Kizuna F3 44 HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Dec 27/25 44 5NAKAYAMA7

Bicheno(JPN) Arata Saito KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 8th /16 No.14 Fav. 4

3 6 6 Mystic Journey Dark Bay Shogo Yasuda KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 430     Y Kitamura 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.7             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 16-12-11 35.2F 35.6-35.7
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Rule the Wave(JPN)(0.6)
Admire Mars F3 45 HANT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.1 Dec 14/25 41 5HANSHIN4 Nov 30/25 45 5TOKYO8 Oct 5/25 45 3KYOTO2

Shadow Cry(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.2 6th /11 No. 4 Fav. 7 7th /13 No. 2 Fav. 5 7th /13 No. 9 Fav.11

4 7 Pearl Shadow Bay Yoshiaki Sugiyama KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 452 0 Y Kitamura 55.0 452 -10 Y Kitamura 55.0 462     K Sameshima 55.0                     
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Good 1:47.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.2 1800m Turf Good 1:49.4       

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ---------------- 11-10 35.3F 35.3-35.4 3-4-4 35.1F 36.8-34.1 11-11 34.3F 36.7-34.7
Tomokazu Iizuka <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 T O Al Ain(JPN)(1.0) Femme Courageuse(J(1.3) Kogyoku(JPN)(0.6)
Mozu Ascot F3 47 HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Jan 12/26 48 1KYOTO5

Mozu Love Yan(JPN) Yuji Hishida KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 8th /18 No.16 Fav.15

4 8 Mozu Hatsukoi Bay Kazuya Makita KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 464     K Taguchi 55.0                                         
(Frankel) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:37.2             

Tanikawa Stud Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 7-7 35.6F 36.1-34.8
Masaji Kitagawa <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Nishino Sarina(JPN(1.3)
Contrail F3 37 HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Nov 16/25 36 4KYOTO4

Fiore Cloud(JPN) Osuke Tayama KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
52.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 7th /9 No. 4 Fav. 8

5 9 Iceberg Dark Bay Kodai Hasegawa KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 448     O Tayama 52.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:04.4             

Katayama Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 6-8-9 37.1F 36.8-35.4
Kazuhiro Masuda <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Access(JPN)(2.5)
Silver State F3 48 890,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.2 Feb 15/26 46 2KYOTO6 Dec 13/25 43 5CHUKYO3

Silver Limb(JPN) Yusaku Kokubun KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 4th /15 No. 2 Fav. 5 7th /12 No. 5 Fav. 5

5 10 Hikaru Amore Dark Bay Naoya Nakamura KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 452 0 Y Kokubun 55.0 452     D Ozawa 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.4          

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ------ 4-------- 5-4-3 35.1F 36.6-34.8 2-2-2 34.5F 36.9-33.6
U.Carrot Farm <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Pika Kiwi(JPN)(0.6) Event Horizon(JPN)(1.0)
Bricks and Mortar F3 48 1,500,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.1.2 Feb 15/26 46 2KYOTO6 Jan 31/26 42 1KOKURA3 Oct 19/25 43 3KYOTO7

Trakai Castle(JPN) Kanta Taguchi KYOT 0.0.1.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 3rd /15 No.15 Fav. 8 10th /18 No.13 Fav.11 8th /11 No. 9 Fav. 6

6 11 5 Solace Bay Masayuki Nishimura KOKT 0.0.0.1 2200 0.0.0.0 432 0 K Taguchi 55.0 432 -6 K Kikuzawa 55.0 438     Y Tannai 55.0                     
(Giant's Causeway) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.7 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.7       

Shadai Farm Total 0.0.1.2 ALLT 0.0.1.2 ------ 3--10---- 5-4-3 35.2F 36.6-34.8 15-15-14 35.4F 35.1-36.0 5-4-6 36.0F 36.9-35.8
Teruya Yoshida <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Pika Kiwi(JPN)(0.6) Fortune Ride(JPN)(1.1) Vallombrosa(JPN)(0.6)
Admire Mars F3 52 3,150,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.1.0.1 Jan 31/26 48 1KOKURA3 Nov 15/25 47 4KYOTO3 Sep 21/25 43 4HANSHIN7

Krans Crown(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 2nd /18 No. 4 Fav. 4 6th /12 No. 7 Fav. 3 5th /9 No. 7 Fav. 3

6 12 1 Bloukrans Bay Haruki Sugiyama KOKT 0.1.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 508 +10 F Izumiya 55.0 498 -6 C Demuro 55.0 504     A Nishimura 55.0                     
(Daiwa Major) BL Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 1:59.9 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.0       

Northern Farm Total 0.1.0.2 ALLT 0.1.0.2 ---------- 2---- 6-6-5 35.4F 35.1-36.0 8-9-6 35.7F 36.8-35.0 3-3 34.8F 36.5-34.4
Katsumi Yoshida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Fortune Ride(JPN)(0.1) Sorpassare(JPN)(1.3) Berkshire City(JPN(0.8)
Contrail F3 45 HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Jan 31/26 40 2KYOTO1 Jan 18/26 42 1KYOTO7

Belle de Nuit(JPN) Daito Ozawa KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 7th /11 No. 2 Fav.10 16th /17 No. 9 Fav.11

7 13 Est Dark Bay Yoshito Yahagi KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 448 -6 Y Hishida 55.0 454     R Sakai 55.0                               
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Dirt Stand 1:57.2 2000m Turf Firm 2:05.6          

Tomonori Sasajima Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------- 7--16 9-8-8 39.3F 36.8-38.2 14-14-15 36.5F 37.5-35.4
Yoshimasa Ema <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 5 W 0 0 0 0 Viento de Cola(JPN(2.1) Chris Regina(JPN)(2.1)
Al Ain F3 52 2,600,000 Yen HANT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.1.0.0 Jan 31/26 51 2KYOTO1

Oz Map(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura KYOT 0.1.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 2nd /15 No.15 Fav. 4

7 14 3 Prismatico Bay Koichi Shintani KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 418     K Ikezoe 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:03.5             

Northern Farm Total 0.1.0.0 ALLT 0.1.0.0 ---------- 2---- 5-4-4 34.6F 36.9-34.9
Forest Racing <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Balios(JPN)(0.1)
Kitasan Black F3 43 HANT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.1 Feb 22/26 40 1HANSHIN2

Three London(JPN) Hideaki Miyuki KYOT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN             
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 6th /13 No. 1 Fav. 9

8 15 Self Preservation Dark Bay Kazuya Nakatake KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 452     H Miyuki 55.0                                         
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.5             

Paca Paca Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---- 6---------- 13-12-11 35.4F 36.1-35.4
Nagai Shoji Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Long Tall Sally(JP(1.4)
Epiphaneia F3 52 2,150,000 Yen HANT 0.0.1.0 2000 0.0.1.0 Mar 1/26 49 1HANSHIN4 Jan 4/26 48 1KYOTO1

Eikai Kovacs(JPN) Koji Nishizuka KYOT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 3rd /13 No. 7 Fav. 5 5th /18 No.14 Fav. 8

8 16 2 Noble Score Chestnut Hideaki Fujiwara KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 448 -4 Y Take 55.0 452     K Nishizuka 54.0                               
(Symboli Kris S) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.3 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.2          

Northern Farm Total 0.0.1.1 ALLT 0.0.1.1 -- 3------------ 2-3-3 34.7F 37.3-34.8 3-3 35.0F 36.2-34.7
Hanami Futagi <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 0 Shonan Banrai(JPN)(0.3) Taiki Ruggero(JPN)(0.7)

HANSHIN Turf 2000m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.03.13～2026.03.12）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna  42   6   8   7  21 0.143 0.333
 2 Kitasan Black  33   5   3   3  22 0.152 0.242
 3 Epiphaneia  32   4   5   4  19 0.125 0.281
 4 Satono Diamond  15   3   3   0   9 0.200 0.400
 5 Contrail  17   3   2   1  11 0.176 0.294
 6 Rulership  17   3   2   0  12 0.176 0.294
 7 Harbinger  24   3   1   1  19 0.125 0.167
 8 Duramente  17   2   3   3   9 0.118 0.294
 9 Lord Kanaloa  18   2   2   2  12 0.111 0.222
10 Orfevre  18   2   1   0  15 0.111 0.167
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March 15, 2026 HANSHIN 5R  F&M DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 2000m, Turf


